
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4108
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
PMSSS IN DU
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that University of Delhi has not admitted even a single student under the Prime Minister's Special Scholarship
Scheme (PMSSS); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a) & (b): University of Delhi has reported that Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme has not been dealt by the University.
However, college related information, if any, is not available/ maintain in a consolidated manner by the University.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

